Resolution appropriating additional funds from the 2016 Capital Improvement Budget for the Construction of VIP Trail Expansion from 7<sup>th</sup> Street to Maple Street (Project I.D. #5991-07-33, 34).

## RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the City of La Crosse Common Council has approved said project in previously adopted resolutions;

WHEREAS, more funds are required to pay the Department of Transportation Invoices on this project;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that the sum of \$40,000.00 be appropriated as follows;

Gundersen/Lutheran Share (TID #14) \$20,000.00 Gundersen/Lutheran Developer's Agreement City Share (TID #14)\$20,000.00

for Construction of VIP Trail Expansion from 7<sup>th</sup> Street to Maple Street. (2016 CIP #263) (Project I.D. #5991-07-33, 34).

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that the City Engineer and Director of Finance are hereby authorized to effectuate this resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on October 12, 2017.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

Teri Lehrhe

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin